8-1
Chapter 8
Appendix
8
Contents
Appendix 1.   Advantageous Use of Inverters (with regard to Electrical Noise) ..... 8-2
1.1 Effect of inverters on other devices ..................................................................... 8-2
1.1.1 Effect on AM radios ..................................................................................... 8-2

%
66
40
100[%]
60[Hz]
Chapter8-3(P14).p65 07.8.9, 12:57Page 14 Adobe PageMaker 6.5J/PPC
Chapter 8
Appendix 4. Inverter Generating Loss
8-15
8
Appendix 4. Inverter Generating Loss
Inverter generating loss
Power Inverter type Generating loss [W]
supply
voltage
1/4 FRNF25G11S-2UX 25 30
1/2 FRNF50G11S-2UX 35 45
1 FRN001G11S-2UX                   - 50 60 - -
2 FRN002G11S-2UX 80 110
3 FRN003G11S-2UX 110 140
5 FRN005G11S-2UX 170 210
7.5 FRN007G11S-2UX FRN007P11S-2UX 240 320 210 280
10 FRN010G11S-2UX FRN010P11S-2UX 300 415 290 370
15 FRN015G11S-2UX FRN015P11S-2UX 450 620 410 550
20 FRN020G11S-2UX FRN020P11S-2UX 540 720 500 670
25 FRN025G11S-2UX FRN025P11S-2UX 670 890 630 840
30 FRN030G11S-2UX FRN030P11S-2UX 880 1160 770 1030
40 FRN040G11S-2UX FRN040P11S-2UX 1150 1400 1250 1400 *1)
50 FRN050G11S-2UX FRN050P11S-2UX  1400 1750 1550 1700 *1)
60 FRN060G11S-2UX FRN060P11S-2UX 1700 2050 1800 2050 *1)
75 FRN075G11S-2UX FRN075P11S-2UX 1950 2400 2100 2350 *1)
100 FRN100G11S-2UX FRN100P11S-2UX 2750 3100 *1) 2800 3100 *1)
125 FRN125G11S-2UX FRN125P11S-2UX 3250 3650 *1) 3350 3500 *2)
150                - FRN150P11S-2UX - - 3950 4150 *2)
1/2 FRNF50G11S-4UX 35 60
1 FRN001G11S-4UX 45 85
2 FRN002G11S-4UX
- 60 110 - -
3 FRN003G11S-4UX 80 150
5 FRN005G11S-4UX 130 230
7.5 FRN007G11S-4UX FRN007P11S-4UX 170 300 160 290
10 FRN010G11S-4UX FRN010P11S-4UX 230 400 210 370
15 FRN015G11S-4UX FRN015P11S-4UX 300 520 300 520
20 FRN020G11S-4UX FRN020P11S-4UX 360 610 360 610
25 FRN025G11S-4UX FRN025P11S-4UX 460 770 460 770
30 FRN030G11S-4UX FRN030P11S-4UX 550 900 530 870
40 FRN040G11S-4UX FRN040P11S-4UX 900 1400 1100 1400 *1)
50 FRN050G11S-4UX FRN050P11S-4UX 1000 1700 1300 1600 *1)
60 FRN060G11S-4UX FRN060P11S-4UX 1150 1950 1450 1900 *1)
75 FRN075G11S-4UX FRN075P11S-4UX 1400 2300 1700 2200 *1)
100 FRN100G11S-4UX FRN100P11S-4UX 2000 2800 *1) 2050 2700 *1)
125 FRN125G11S-4UX FRN125P11S-4UX 2350 3250 *1) 2650 2950 *2)
150 FRN150G11S-4UX FRN150P11S-4UX  2600 3600 *1) 2950 3300 *2)
200 FRN200G11S-4UX FRN200P11S-4UX 2950 4150 *1) 3300 3750 *2)
250 FRN250G11S-4UX FRN250P11S-4UX 3450 4900 *1) 3900 4450 *2)
300 FRN300G11S-4UX FRN300P11S-4UX 3950 5750 *1) 4450 5150 *2)
350 FRN350G11S-4UX FRN350P11S-4UX 4400 6350 *1) 4950 5700 *2)
400 FRN400G11S-4UX FRN400P11S-4UX 5550 8050 *1) 5800 6700 *2)
450 FRN450G11S-4UX FRN450P11S-4UX 6250 9000 *1) 6500 7550 *2)
500 FRN500G11S-4UX FRN500P11S-4UX 6950 10200 *1) 7250 8450 *2)
600 FRN600G11S-4UX FRN600P11S-4UX 7850 11400 *1) 8250 9550 *2)
700
                  -
FRN700P11S-4UX
- -
9200 10700 *2)
800 FRN800P11S-4UX 10400 12100 *2)
NOTES: *1) fc=10kHz
*2) fc=6kHz
Three-
phase